Village of Lewiston Work Session Agenda Monday May 4, 2020 6:00 PM

- I. RESIDENTS
- II. CORRESPONDENCE
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - **1.** Other

IV. NEW BUSINESS

1. A motion to adopt the following resolution appointing an Election Chairman, Election Inspectors and to compensate the Election Custodian for the Village Election to be held on Tuesday, June 19, 2018.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3-302 of the NYS Election Law the Village Board of Trustees appoint Richard Gworek as Chairman, Robin Stevens, Dan Vitch and Nancy Kenney as Election Inspectors, for the forth coming Village Election to be held on June 16, 2020, and

RESOLVED, Barbara Carter as Alternate Election Inspector, who shall assume the Office of Inspector of Election and who shall perform duties, in the absence of one the above mentioned Election Inspectors.

FURTHER RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 3-302 of the NYS Election Law to compensate said Inspectors of Election, Alternate Inspectors and election Clerks at the hourly rate of \$12.50 and to compensate the Chairman an extra \$10.00, and **FURTHER RESOLVED**, pursuant to Section 3-302 of the NYS Election Law to compensate the Voting Machine Custodian \$50.00 each per voting machine.

- 2. A motion to extend the loan of funds from the General Fund to the Capital Fund that was used to cover the expenses for Lewiston Landing Remediation Project in the amount of \$432,059.67. This will be repaid when state funding is received for the Remediation Project by May 31, 2021.
- 3. Other

V. DISCUSSION

- 1. Unpaid Water/Sewer accounts on taxes
- 2. Scheduling end of year meeting possibly Wednesday, May 27, 2020.

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

The next Village Board of Trustees Meeting is scheduled at 6pm on Monday, May 18, 2020, to be held remotely at https://www.zoom.us/. Login information for this meeting can be found on our website, https://villageoflewiston.net/.

All Planning Commission, Historic Preservation Commission and Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are postponed until after June 1, 2020.

ADJOURN